116
H-Track – Technical Features
Standard Features
• Electro-hydraulic actuator combining the best
from the hydraulic and electric worlds.
• Integrated electrically powered power pack
consisting of a hydraulic pump, valves and a
fluid reservoir.

H3N-xx-2B23 2625 (11677) 1969 (8759) 80 43 22 14 10 7 0.29 (7.4) 1.00 (25.4) 0.36 (9.1) 1.25 (31.8)
126
Ordering Key
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
H1 C- 12- 1 A2 2- A- 06
1. Bore size (1)
H1 = 1.000 in
H2 = 1.375 in
H3 = 1.500 in
2. Load configuration
C- = gravity push on the load/extension tube
H- = gravity pull on the load/extension tube
N- = gravity does not affect the load/extension tube
3. Input voltage
12- = 12 Vdc
24- = 24 Vdc
48- = 48 Vdc
4. Motor power (1)
1 = 240 W
2 = 560 W
5. Pump size (1)
A1 = gear tooth 16, thickness 0.125 in
A2 = gear tooth 16, thickness 0.156 in
A3 = gear tooth 16, thickness 0.188 in
A4 = gear tooth 16, thickness 0.250 in
B1 = gear tooth 12, thickness 0.125 in
B2 = gear tooth 12, thickness 0.156 in
B3 = gear tooth 12, thickness 0.188 in
B4 = gear tooth 12, thickness 0.250 in
6. Extension tube diameter (2)
1- = 0.500 in (always with bore size H1)
2- = 0.625 in (always with bore size H2)
3- = 0.750 in (always with bore size H3)
7. Extension tube front adapter
A = Standard
B = Spherical (1)
C = Male Thread (1)
D = Female Thread (1)
8. Stroke length (3)
02 = 2 in (50 mm) (1)
04 = 4 in (100 mm)
06 = 6 in (150 mm)
08 = 8 in (200 mm)
10 = 10 in (254 mm) (1)
12 = 12 in (300 mm)
14 = 14 n (356 mm)
16 = 16 in (406 mm) (1)
9. Rear adapter orientation
blank = standard
R90 = 90° position
(1) See the Performance Matrix for the possible combinations of bore size, motor power
     and pump size and their performance.
(2) Other rod/bore combinations available. Contact factory for options.
(3) Other stroke lengths available upon request. Please contact customer support.
H-Track – Ordering Key
127
Linear Actuators
grey
black
Electrical Data
Actuator supply voltage
  Hxx-12
  Hxx-24
  Hxx-48
[Vdc]
9 - 16
18 - 32
36 - 64
Current draw @ no load/max. load   [A] see matrix page 125
F Fuse
S1 Double pole double throw switch
To extend the actuator, apply +Vdc to black and -Vdc
to grey. To retract, apply -Vdc to black and +Vdc to